
Board Actions Taken Involving Bond Funds Since Last 

Citizens Oversight Committee Meeting 

October, November, and December 2012 

 

Page 1 

Board 

Meeting 
Action Taken Campus Project Amount 

October 09, 

2012 

Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 
Construction 

OC 
LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$5,352.75 

 Acceptance of Change Order – Viola VC G Bldg. Reno $26,353.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order –  

WSP Roofing 
VC G Bldg. Reno $1,452.00 

 Approval of Measure S budget transfers.  OC 
Comm. Student Services Cntr 

Student Services Center 
  $155,000.00 
<$155,000.00> 

November 

13, 2012 

Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 

Construction 
OC 

LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$12,474.00 

 Acceptance of Change Order – Viola VC G Bldg. Reno $5,300.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – Toro 

Enterprises 
VC Piped Utilities Upgrade $1,452.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – Clauss  

Construction 
VC Applied Science Bldg. $23,713.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – Standard 
Industries 

VC 
Police and Cafeteria 

Demolition 
$17,877.00 

 

Approval of contract with Sunbelt 

Controls to replace the Variable 
Frequency Drives. 

VC 
WAM Building 

(previously S building) 
$27,875.00 

 
Approval of Measure S budget 

transfers. 
CAM 

Allocated Bond Interest 

Fire Sheriff’s Academy 

<$64,680.04> 

  $64,680.04 

 
Approval of Measure S budget 

transfers. 
MC 

Allocated Bond Interest 
PE Facilities Renovation 

Parking Structure 

<$611,220.00> 
<$2,320,00.00> 

  $2,931,220.00 

 

Approval of contract with Construction 
Testing & Engineering, Inc for 

Materials Testing and Inspection. 

MC Parking Structure $175,975.00 

December 

11, 2012 

Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 

Construction 
OC 

LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$5,827.00 

 Acceptance of Change Order – Viola VC G Bldg. Reno $3,629.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – Venco 
Western 

VC G Bldg. Reno $7,887.00 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – ARB 

Construction Inc. 
MC Parking Structure <$4,495.00> 

 
Acceptance of Change Order – Standard 

Industries 
VC 

Police and Cafeteria 

Demolition 
$1,182.00 

 
Approval to issue an addendum to Paul 
Murdoch Architects. 

OC LRC – Reno/Seismic Upgrade $142,000.00 

 


